PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi NAKANO	11/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11563877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: jduncan@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Duncan Address Line 1: 1001 G. St. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007041.00005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko	

Total Attachments: 1

500184810

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0224 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroshi :	NAKANO	(5)	·
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					·
		(4)				
					dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	goya-shi, AICHI, 467-8561 Japan	
			defined in non-provis	35 U.S.C. §100, in the invesional, divisional, continua	nee) the entire right, title and interest f ention, and in all applications for pate tion, substitute, and reissue applion on certificates that may be granted on	nt including any and all provisional, cation(s), and all Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE	FORMING APPARATUS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigr					
	Application Numbe		•			
(42)	Insert Date of		for which t	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in t	ne United States of America
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on .	Nov. 15, 2006		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial Number _		
	filed applications		filed			
applicati Assigne or provis reexami States r right to herewith	ion or continuation or ie in every way possible. 3) The undersigned sions of the Internation 4) The undersigned mation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as grant of a validation of the undersigned esulting from said approximation. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or content. In witness whereof,	agreed division of agreed agreed division of agreed	e(s) to exect on thereof, otaining evi- e(s) to exect onvention for the(s) to peed States poy authorize on(s) to the orderein assign order order order the the the there or the there or the the there or the the there or the the	ute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward with ute all papers and document. Protection of Industrial Programmative acts watent to the Assignee. The Assignee, as a said Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & Witco to comply with the rules of undersigned on the date (undersigned on the date).	ts and perform any act which may be perty or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, numissioner of Patents to issue any at of the entire interest, and hereby cory have) not executed, and will not expect the United States Patent and Trade (s) opposite the undersigned name (vention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with claims maintain or confirm by reissue or all Letters Patents of the United venants that he has (they have) full execute, any agreements in conflict assignment any further identification emark Office for recordation of this s).
Date	Nov. 15,		UUD	_ Name of Inventor	Hiroshi Nakano	(SEAL)
Date)			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·					
Date)		- 	Name of Inventor	•	(SEAL)
Date)			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·			_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0225

_____ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/28/2006